CLEVELAND COUREURS LES HARRISON MEMORIAL 25 MILE TIME TRIAL (incorporating VTTA (North)
To be held on Sunday 4th September 2016, under CTT Rules & Regulations on the T252/3 Course.
Organiser: G. Russell, 2 Antrim Avenue, Fairfield, Stockton-on-Tees, TS19 7JF 

Tel: (01642) 654419          Email:  gavin_russell@hotmail.co.uk
Timekeepers: D. Urwin
& D. Oliver    Handicap & Field Placing: A. E. Harrison    


 

Headquarters:
Crathorne Reading Rooms, Crathorne Village. 
SIGNING ON SHEET, BODY NUMBERS & RESULT BOARD WILL BE AT THE HQ.  Please return number after your ride for free drink
PLEASE DO NOT PARK IN CRATHORNE VILLAGE DURING THE EVENT, ESPECIALLY IN THE ROAD LEADING TO THE HEADQUARTERS.  THERE IS AMPLE PARKING ON GRASS VERGES ON ROAD LEADING TO ROUNTON.  

Course: T252/3 :
Start at de-restriction sign at south end of Crathorne on old A19 (5 yds south of farm entrance) and proceed onto A19 southbound.  Continue on A19 to bear left off A19 signed Knayton ¼ ml, Borrowby 1¼ ml, (12.16mls)  Proceed up slip road to turn left over bridge crossing A19, to crossroads, where left to rejoin A19 northbound.  Continue northwards to finish at end of footpath, just prior to bridge over A19 ( Crathorne/Rounton Road) (25.00 mls)

Awards: (One Rider one prize, other than the Les Harrison Award and Team Awards)
               (Only VTTA Members are eligible for Standard Awards)
Les Harrison Memorial Award:

To the fastest Teesside rider on Handicap, the Les Harrison Memorial Trophy will be awarded (to be held for 1 year), together with a small replica to be retained. 
Fastest:

1ST 
£25
 2nd 
£15
 3rd 
£10
 
Handicap:
             1ST 
£25
 2nd 
£15
 3rd 
£10       
 

Standard:
             1ST 
£25
 2nd 
£15
 3rd 
£10       
   

2016 TEESSIDE GUIDELINES

i) All numbers are to be collected from the Headquarters where the signing on sheet and finish/result board will be located. On return to the Headquarters following the event, the number may be exchanged for refreshment.   

ii) No cars other than the event officials to be parked at the start or finish.

iii) No U turns in sight of the start.

iv) Riders are not to warm up on any part of the course, whilst an event is being held

v) No turbo trainers are to be used for warming up within 100 metres of inhabited properties.

IN THE INTEREST OF YOUR OWN SAFETY, CYCLING TIME TRIALS AND THE EVENT PROMOTER STRONGLY ADVISE THAT YOU TO WEAR A HARD SHELL HELMET THAT MEETS SAFETY STANDARDS.  PLEASE REMEMBER THAT UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE MUST WEAR A HELMET DURING THIS EVENT.  IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A WORKING REAR LIGHT, EITHER FLASHING OR CONSTANT, IS FITTED TO YOUR MACHINE, IN A POSITION VISIBLE TO OTHER ROAD USERS AND THAT IT IS ACTIVE WHILST THE MACHINE IS IN USE.

First Rider Off at 9.02 AM

	No
	Competitors Name
	Club/Organisation/ Racing Team
	Age
	H/c
	Std
	Actual
	H/C
	Standard

	1
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Alex
	Ingham
	Hambleton RC
	 
	15.30
	
	
	
	

	3
	Paul 
	Dawson
	Teesside Road Club
	43
	10.30
	01:09:05
	
	
	

	4
	David
	Herbert
	Hartlepool CC
	55
	15.00
	01:14:36
	
	
	

	5
	Gary
	Hunt
	Stockton Wheelers CC
	71
	2.30
	01:08:39
	
	
	

	6
	Roy
	Burne
	Team Swift
	53
	5.00
	01:08:14
	
	
	

	7
	Peter
	Guy
	Adept Precision RT
	51
	6.30
	
	
	
	

	8
	Andrew
	Donald
	Hambleton RC
	56
	0.00
	
	
	
	

	9
	Keith
	Alderson
	Cleveland Wheelers CC
	45
	12.00
	01:17:41
	
	
	

	10
	Anthony 
	Waterston 
	Barnesbury CC
	76
	2.25
	01:07:38
	
	
	

	11
	Howard
	Heighton
	Ferryhill Whs
	48
	3.30
	01:06:39
	
	
	

	12
	Richie
	Grant
	Hartlepool CC
	43
	8.00
	01:08:14
	
	
	

	13
	Kris
	Bowditch
	Lyme Racing Club
	51
	6.30
	
	
	
	

	14
	Alan
	Sides
	Rotheram Wheelers CC
	41
	19.00
	01:15:09
	
	
	

	15
	David
	Paterson
	Bishop Auckland CC
	72
	2.00
	
	
	
	

	16
	Ben
	Reynolds
	Adept Precision RT
	24
	3.30
	
	
	
	

	17
	Andrew
	Scorey
	100% ME
	48
	6.30
	
	
	
	

	18
	Richie
	Booth
	Hartlepool CC
	32
	8.00
	01:14:06
	
	
	

	19
	John
	Murphy
	Gloucester City
	70
	10.00
	01:17:41
	
	
	

	20
	Steve
	Fullerton
	Darlington CC
	76
	1.50
	01:07:38
	
	
	

	21
	Dan 
	Evans
	Adept Precision RT
	48
	4.00
	01:06:13
	
	
	

	22
	Chris 
	Hall
	Born to Bike Bridgetown Cycles
	41
	6.30
	01:10:38
	
	
	

	23
	Phil
	Wright
	Hartlepool CC
	61
	13.00
	01:10:38
	
	
	

	24
	Tracy 
	Rowlinson
	Lyme Racing Club
	61
	9.00
	01:13:14
	
	
	

	25
	Gareth
	Metcalfe
	Otley CC
	51
	1.50
	01:09:34
	
	
	

	26
	David
	Leckenby
	Ilkley CC
	57
	3.45
	
	
	
	

	27
	Chris 
	Goode
	Yorkshire Coast Clarion
	52
	7.00
	01:08:02
	
	
	

	28
	Robert
	Spink
	Ferryhill Whs
	50
	8.30
	
	
	
	

	29
	Neil
	Fort
	Yorkshire RC
	45
	9.00
	01:14:06
	
	
	

	30
	Anna
	Turvey
	Tyneside Vagabonds CC
	70
	SCR
	
	
	
	

	31
	Elliot
	Gowland
	Team Bottrill
	36
	3.00
	01:06:51
	
	
	

	32
	Russell
	McLean
	Beacon Wheelers CC
	44
	10.30
	
	
	
	

	33
	Paul
	Garstang
	Hartlepool CC
	37
	14.00
	
	
	
	

	34
	Craig
	Wilson
	Nelson Whs CC
	53
	13.00
	01:07:50
	
	
	

	35
	paul
	Thirling
	Stockton Wheelers CC
	49
	SCR
	01:06:00
	
	
	


Have a good safe ride

Gavin

